Amend HB 2299 (introduced version) as follows:

- (1) On page 128, line 26, between "Procedure," and "are", insert "as amended by SB 219, Acts of the 84th Legislature, Regular Session, 2015,".
- (2) On page 129, line 5, strike "department" and substitute "Department of State Health Services".
- (3) On page 129, line 14, strike "mental retardation" and substitute "intellectual and developmental disability".
- (4) On page 129, lines 15 and 16, between "Procedure," and "is", insert "as amended by SB 219, Acts of the 84th Legislature, Regular Session, 2015,".
- (5) On page 129, line 20, strike "department" and substitute "Department of State Health Services".
- (6) On page 174, lines 11 and 12, between "Code," and "is", insert "as amended by SB 219, Acts of the 84th Legislature, Regular Session, 2015,".
- (7) On page 174, line 13, strike "commissioner" and substitute "department".